

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5774/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/06/2009 in CRLP No. 2231/2009 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DINESH @ DINAKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA BY VIVEKNAGR.P.S.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sharan Dev Singh Tahkur, Adv. for
Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice returnable within two weeks.

Dasti, in addition.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to
serve the standing counsel.(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master